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 1 WILGUNYA LAD Last start winner CAS, 18/08/2022, R11, P 1P 8P 4P 4/1/2D. King 539200 8/7204

 2 ROBELL ELSA Dropping in grade CAS, 18/08/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 2P 4/1/2B. Ellis 542707 6/5255

 3 KNOW ALL JAMIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 6P 4/1/1D. King 539197 15/14219

 4 KINGSBRAE MONICA Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R11, P 6P 1P 4P 4/1/1E. Patton 542270 5/4168

 5 LE SHARK Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R11, P 4P 1P 6P 4/1/1W. Gilbert 542253 5/3135

 6 TIPPLE VALLEY Last start winner CAS, 11/08/2022, R12, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3D. Winters 546039 2/1187

 7 BLAZING BOB Last start winner CAS, 18/08/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 4P 5/3M. Landrigan 552320 3/1150

 8 CAN'T CONTROL ME Last start winner CAS, 18/08/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 7P 5/4P. Lavis 540526 1/0136

 9 LIZARD Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3S. Lockhart 552257 2/1213

 10 VIRAL Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1T. Anlezark 531059 5/4198

 11 KINGSBRAE KOTA Last start placegetter CAS, 02/06/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 3P 5/1J. Wells 528326 9/8177

 12 BETTY KINGSBRAE Last start placegetter CAS, 11/08/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 7M 5/1E. Patton 498396 11/8157

 13 JUDY BONUS 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 21/08/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1E. Harris 537457 5/4153

 14 BOKARM NERO Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 3P 3P 7P 5/3A. Bunney 522897 2/1150

 15 CLOVER RETURNS Last start placegetter CAS, 31/07/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 5P 5/1C. Supple 528153 4/3138

 16 SMOOTH GRACE 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 21/08/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 4P 5/4J. Clarson 533440 1/0117

 17 BURN THE EDGE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 09/08/2022, R9, P 2P 8P 5P 5/1D. Winters 541803 5/4105

 18 TRANQUIL COCO Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4G. Robertson 539582 1/0128

 19 DEVIL'S MISTRESS Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 18/08/2022, R11, P (BDN)P 4P 5P 5/2G. Northfield 529900 3/2123

 20 TRANQUIL RILEY Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 18/08/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1G. Robertson 539580 4/3123

 21 MIDNIGHT DIESEL 1 Dropping in grade CAS, 18/08/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1T. Duncan 528439 12/11186

 22 JIMARY LILLEY Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R2, P 5P 1P 3P 5/1M. Ross 547101 4/3216

 23 FROSTBITE HUX Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 8P 3P 3P 5/4W. Gilbert 542254 1/0171

 24 CLOVER DOOR Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 6P 8P 2P 5/3C. Supple 546472 2/1168

 25 COLONEL ANGUS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3T. Duncan 544059 2/1159

 26 MARION'S REGRET Weighted points score CAS, 12/05/2022, R3, M 3M 6P 7P 5/1G. Hancock 498590 14/13158

 27 HERE'S CAZA Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 2P 5/2L. Wylie 539391 3/2156

 28 SKYLAH'S MISFIT Weighted points score CAS, 28/07/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 3P 5/2J. Hancock 539198 3/2153

 29 CHERRY CHUNKER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 3P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 7/6150
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 30 LEON KINGSBRAE Weighted points score CAS, 09/08/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1R. Andrews 542893 8/7144

 31 KILARA MEL Weighted points score GRA, 16/08/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3B. Ellis 550137 2/1138

 32 DARBY VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 11/08/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 3P 5/1D. Winters 541802 4/3135

 33 OUTBREAK BINDI Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R6, P 4P 3P 8P 5/2B. Ellis 534597 3/2132

 34 BLAZING BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4E. Harris 537453 1/0126

 35 BUTTERFLY KISSES 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1D. Bates 528630 5/4120

 36 CINDY SWANS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 24/07/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 5P 5/3S. Lockhart 533610 4/1120

 37 ROBELL SOPHIA Weighted points score CAS, 12/05/2022, R5, P 8P 3P 3P 5/2B. Ellis 542704 3/2120

 38 FAN COOL UNIT 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4A. Bradley 530523 1/0117

 39 TWO OLD MATES Weighted points score CAP, 21/08/2022, R3, 5 6P 4P 8P 5/4E. Harris 545295 1/0111

 40 CONSORT 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/08/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 8P 5/3T. Falls 545218 3/1105

 41 OUR SASSY NYRAH 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 5P 5/2D. Bates 526992 4/2105

 42 GRANDAD CHARLIE Weighted points score CAS, 31/07/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 7P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 4/199

 43 KINGSBRAE NOEL 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R4, P 8P 5P 1P 5/4C. Northfield 550630 1/099

 44 DOLLY VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 16/08/2022, R7, P 6P 1P 5P 5/4D. Winters 546038 1/097

 45 RISSOLES 1 Weighted points score CAS, 09/08/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 3P 5/1S. Lockhart 533613 6/596

 46 MADDY'S GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 11/08/2022, R12, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3L. Wylie 539397 2/190

 47 MACIE BOURBON Weighted points score CAS, 26/07/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1C. Supple 530557 10/990

 48 KULU EDGE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 6P 5/3J. Clarson 529862 2/181

 49 ALOHA RUMBLE Weighted points score CAS, 04/08/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 5P 5/1G. Northfield 530588 6/378

 50 OLAF'S ADVENTURE Weighted points score CAS, 24/07/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 6P 5/1G. Northfield 526250 4/378

 51 TRANQUIL FRED Weighted points score GRA, 14/08/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 5P 5/3G. Robertson 539579 2/175

 52 CHANTELLE SMELLS Weighted points score CAS, 28/07/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3G. Northfield 529902 2/169

 53 LADY BELLA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4A. Bugeja 543203 1/060
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 1 TIPPLE VALLEY Last start winner CAS, 11/08/2022, R12, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3D. Winters 546039 2/1187

 2 BLAZING BOB Last start winner CAS, 18/08/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 4P 5/3M. Landrigan 552320 3/1150

 3 CAN'T CONTROL ME Last start winner CAS, 18/08/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 7P 5/4P. Lavis 540526 1/0136

 4 LIZARD Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3S. Lockhart 552257 2/1213

 5 VIRAL Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1T. Anlezark 531059 5/4198

 6 KINGSBRAE KOTA Last start placegetter CAS, 02/06/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 3P 5/1J. Wells 528326 9/8177

 7 BETTY KINGSBRAE Last start placegetter CAS, 11/08/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 7M 5/1E. Patton 498396 11/8157

 8 JUDY BONUS 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 21/08/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1E. Harris 537457 5/4153

 9 BOKARM NERO Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 3P 3P 7P 5/3A. Bunney 522897 2/1150

 10 CLOVER RETURNS Last start placegetter CAS, 31/07/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 5P 5/1C. Supple 528153 4/3138

 11 SMOOTH GRACE 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 21/08/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 4P 5/4J. Clarson 533440 1/0117

 12 BURN THE EDGE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 09/08/2022, R9, P 2P 8P 5P 5/1D. Winters 541803 5/4105

 13 TRANQUIL COCO Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4G. Robertson 539582 1/0128

 14 DEVIL'S MISTRESS Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 18/08/2022, R11, P (BDN)P 4P 5P 5/2G. Northfield 529900 3/2123

 15 TRANQUIL RILEY Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 18/08/2022, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1G. Robertson 539580 4/3123

 16 MIDNIGHT DIESEL 1 Dropping in grade CAS, 18/08/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1T. Duncan 528439 12/11186

 17 JIMARY LILLEY Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R2, P 5P 1P 3P 5/1M. Ross 547101 4/3216

 18 FROSTBITE HUX Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 8P 3P 3P 5/4W. Gilbert 542254 1/0171

 19 CLOVER DOOR Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 6P 8P 2P 5/3C. Supple 546472 2/1168

 20 COLONEL ANGUS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3T. Duncan 544059 2/1159

 21 MARION'S REGRET Weighted points score CAS, 12/05/2022, R3, M 3M 6P 7P 5/1G. Hancock 498590 14/13158

 22 HERE'S CAZA Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R2, P 6P 6P 2P 5/2L. Wylie 539391 3/2156

 23 SKYLAH'S MISFIT Weighted points score CAS, 28/07/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 3P 5/2J. Hancock 539198 3/2153

 24 CHERRY CHUNKER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 3P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 7/6150

 25 LEON KINGSBRAE Weighted points score CAS, 09/08/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1R. Andrews 542893 8/7144

 26 KILARA MEL Weighted points score GRA, 16/08/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3B. Ellis 550137 2/1138

 27 DARBY VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 11/08/2022, R11, P 4P 7P 3P 5/1D. Winters 541802 4/3135

 28 OUTBREAK BINDI Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R6, P 4P 3P 8P 5/2B. Ellis 534597 3/2132

 29 BLAZING BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4E. Harris 537453 1/0126

 30 BUTTERFLY KISSES 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1D. Bates 528630 5/4120

 31 ROBELL SOPHIA Weighted points score CAS, 12/05/2022, R5, P 8P 3P 3P 5/2B. Ellis 542704 3/2120
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 32 CINDY SWANS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 24/07/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 5P 5/3S. Lockhart 533610 4/1120

 33 FAN COOL UNIT 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4A. Bradley 530523 1/0117

 34 TWO OLD MATES Weighted points score CAP, 21/08/2022, R3, 5 6P 4P 8P 5/4E. Harris 545295 1/0111

 35 OUR SASSY NYRAH 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 5P 5/2D. Bates 526992 4/2105

 36 CONSORT 2 Weighted points score CAS, 02/08/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 8P 5/3T. Falls 545218 3/1105

 37 GRANDAD CHARLIE Weighted points score CAS, 31/07/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 7P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 4/199

 38 KINGSBRAE NOEL 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R4, P 8P 5P 1P 5/4C. Northfield 550630 1/099

 39 DOLLY VALLEY Weighted points score GRA, 16/08/2022, R7, P 6P 1P 5P 5/4D. Winters 546038 1/097

 40 RISSOLES 1 Weighted points score CAS, 09/08/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 3P 5/1S. Lockhart 533613 6/596

 41 MADDY'S GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 11/08/2022, R12, P 6P 5P 4P 5/3L. Wylie 539397 2/190

 42 MACIE BOURBON Weighted points score CAS, 26/07/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1C. Supple 530557 10/990

 43 KULU EDGE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 6P 5/3J. Clarson 529862 2/181

 44 OLAF'S ADVENTURE Weighted points score CAS, 24/07/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 6P 5/1G. Northfield 526250 4/378

 45 ALOHA RUMBLE Weighted points score CAS, 04/08/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 5P 5/1G. Northfield 530588 6/378

 46 TRANQUIL FRED Weighted points score GRA, 14/08/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 5P 5/3G. Robertson 539579 2/175

 47 CHANTELLE SMELLS Weighted points score CAS, 28/07/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3G. Northfield 529902 2/169

 48 LADY BELLA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4A. Bugeja 543203 1/060
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 1 JET SET JACK Last start placegetter GRA, 21/08/2022, R2, P 2P M/1C. Mcphee 554351 0/0134

 2 BOLAN ROAD 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 4P M/1N. Creighton 549725 0/0112

 3 BOOK BOOK Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 2P M/1S. Lockhart 552254 0/0106

 4 EVE AND JAN Last start placegetter GRA, 21/08/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 4P M/1E. Harris 545297 0/094

 5 KILARA GIRL Last start placegetter CAS, 24/07/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 7P M/1J. Northfield 550129 0/088

 6 MR. SHIFTY Last start placegetter CAS, 23/06/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 5P M/1C. Mcphee 550627 0/076

 7 LUCKY AS BEN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 02/08/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 3P M/1N. Creighton 549724 0/079

 8 BOMBER STAN First start M/1F. Hancock 542172 0/00

 9 BOKARM BULL First start M/1B. Merillo 547072 0/00

 10 TRIANGLE First start M/1W. Kennedy 548785 0/00

 11 WILD STREAK Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 02/08/2022, R3, P 6P M/1P. Fraser 552542 0/042

 12 LADY SUSAN 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 6P M/1A. Bugeja 543205 0/076

 13 RUMBLE SMILE 3 Weighted points score CAS, 09/08/2022, R2, P 7P 4P 5P M/1S. Lockhart 548521 0/060

 14 LADY HOLLIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 09/08/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1A. Bugeja 543204 0/056
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 1 BACK AND FORTH Last start winner GRA, 21/08/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 6P 4/1/2F. Geary 538622 7/6174

 2 STACKED DECK Dropping in grade CAS, 18/08/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 1P 4/1/2L. Walker 539039 7/6216

 3 JUST ASK JAMIE Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 1P 5/1J. Northfield 539570 4/3231

 4 EXTREME MEASURES Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1F. Swain 545306 5/4225

 5 BLUE DUDETTE Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3G. Hancock 548653 2/1214

 6 LIL MIKI BREEZE Last start placegetter GRA, 21/08/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 3P 5/2C. Northfield 550328 3/2180

 7 INTEGRITY ANGEL Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 5P 5/3R. Andrews 550324 2/1170

 8 MAGIC ALE Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4H. Pearce 550621 1/0158

 9 JUDY BONUS 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 21/08/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1E. Harris 537457 5/4153

 10 RIPPLE LANE Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 6P 5/4S. Lockhart 548520 1/0150

 11 WHO ROUX DUDE Last start placegetter CAS, 02/08/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 1P 5/4G. Hancock 548648 1/0150

 12 SYMI VENTURA 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 16/08/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 7P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 3/1138

 13 NOIR GAMBLER Last start placegetter CAS, 09/08/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1P. Lavis 497280 8/7129

 14 SMOOTH GRACE 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 21/08/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 4P 5/4J. Clarson 533440 1/0117

 15 BURN THE EDGE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 09/08/2022, R9, P 2P 8P 5P 5/1D. Winters 541803 5/4105

 16 MIDNIGHT DIESEL 2 Dropping in grade CAS, 18/08/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1T. Duncan 528439 12/11186

 17 HERO FOR HER 1 Dropping in grade BGC, 25/07/2022, R4, 2 8P 3P 8P 5/1M. Ross 539142 4/390

 18 INTEGRITY GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 24/07/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3R. Andrews 540922 2/1168

 19 FAIRYTALE BLISS Weighted points score BEN, 12/03/2022, R8 4P 2P 7P 5/4C. Graham 535959 4/0159

 20 KING MISSILE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R7, P 8P 1P 6P 5/1C. Northfield 542276 4/3159

 21 COLONEL ANGUS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3T. Duncan 544059 2/1159

 22 CHERRY CHUNKER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 3P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 7/6150

 23 BUTTERFLY KISSES 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1D. Bates 528630 5/4120

 24 CINDY SWANS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 24/07/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 5P 5/3S. Lockhart 533610 4/1120

 25 JIMARY APRIL Weighted points score IPS, 19/08/2022, R4, 3 8P 5P 2P 5/4M. Ross 548382 1/0119

 26 FAN COOL UNIT 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4A. Bradley 530523 1/0117

 27 DUSTY BOOTS Weighted points score CAS, 11/08/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 4P 5/2R. Magnay 539944 4/2117

 28 SECRET ANGEL 3 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 6P 5/2B. Beach 539144 3/2111

 29 EXPERT TEASE Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 3P 5/4W. Gilbert 549015 1/0105

 30 OUR SASSY NYRAH 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 5P 5/2D. Bates 526992 4/2105

 31 KINGSBRAE NOEL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R4, P 8P 5P 1P 5/4C. Northfield 550630 1/099
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 32 BOKARM LUNA Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 4P 5/4B. Merillo 549914 1/097

 33 KULU NOMAD 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4J. Clarson 526366 1/096

 34 RISSOLES 2 Weighted points score CAS, 09/08/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 3P 5/1S. Lockhart 533613 6/596

 35 BOCUSE GAMBLER Weighted points score CAS, 19/07/2022, R6, P 7P (FEL)P 5M 5/1P. Lavis 497277 8/785

 36 KULU EDGE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 6P 5/3J. Clarson 529862 2/181

 37 LADY BELLA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4A. Bugeja 543203 1/060
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 1 JUST ASK JAMIE Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 1P 5/1J. Northfield 539570 4/3231

 2 EXTREME MEASURES Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1F. Swain 545306 5/4225

 3 BLUE DUDETTE Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3G. Hancock 548653 2/1214

 4 LIL MIKI BREEZE Last start placegetter GRA, 21/08/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 3P 5/2C. Northfield 550328 3/2180

 5 INTEGRITY ANGEL Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 5P 5/3R. Andrews 550324 2/1170

 6 MAGIC ALE Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 3P 5/4H. Pearce 550621 1/0158

 7 JUDY BONUS 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 21/08/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1E. Harris 537457 5/4153

 8 RIPPLE LANE Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 6P 5/4S. Lockhart 548520 1/0150

 9 WHO ROUX DUDE Last start placegetter CAS, 02/08/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 1P 5/4G. Hancock 548648 1/0150

 10 SYMI VENTURA 2 Last start placegetter GRA, 16/08/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 7P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 3/1138

 11 NOIR GAMBLER Last start placegetter CAS, 09/08/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 4P 5/1P. Lavis 497280 8/7129

 12 SMOOTH GRACE 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 21/08/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 4P 5/4J. Clarson 533440 1/0117

 13 BURN THE EDGE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 09/08/2022, R9, P 2P 8P 5P 5/1D. Winters 541803 5/4105

 14 MIDNIGHT DIESEL 2 Dropping in grade CAS, 18/08/2022, R10, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1T. Duncan 528439 12/11186

 15 HERO FOR HER 1 Dropping in grade BGC, 25/07/2022, R4, 2 8P 3P 8P 5/1M. Ross 539142 4/390

 16 INTEGRITY GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 24/07/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3R. Andrews 540922 2/1168

 17 FAIRYTALE BLISS Weighted points score BEN, 12/03/2022, R8 4P 2P 7P 5/4C. Graham 535959 4/0159

 18 KING MISSILE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R7, P 8P 1P 6P 5/1C. Northfield 542276 4/3159

 19 COLONEL ANGUS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3T. Duncan 544059 2/1159

 20 CHERRY CHUNKER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 3P 5/1R. Newstead 531348 7/6150

 21 BUTTERFLY KISSES 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1D. Bates 528630 5/4120

 22 CINDY SWANS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 24/07/2022, R5, P 6P 1P 5P 5/3S. Lockhart 533610 4/1120

 23 JIMARY APRIL Weighted points score IPS, 19/08/2022, R4, 3 8P 5P 2P 5/4M. Ross 548382 1/0119

 24 DUSTY BOOTS Weighted points score CAS, 11/08/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 4P 5/2R. Magnay 539944 4/2117

 25 FAN COOL UNIT 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4A. Bradley 530523 1/0117

 26 SECRET ANGEL 3 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 6P 5/2B. Beach 539144 3/2111

 27 OUR SASSY NYRAH 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 5P 5/2D. Bates 526992 4/2105

 28 EXPERT TEASE Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 3P 5/4W. Gilbert 549015 1/0105

 29 KINGSBRAE NOEL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R4, P 8P 5P 1P 5/4C. Northfield 550630 1/099

 30 BOKARM LUNA Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 4P 5/4B. Merillo 549914 1/097

 31 RISSOLES 2 Weighted points score CAS, 09/08/2022, R9, P 5P 8P 3P 5/1S. Lockhart 533613 6/596
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 32 KULU NOMAD 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4J. Clarson 526366 1/096

 33 BOCUSE GAMBLER Weighted points score CAS, 19/07/2022, R6, P 7P (FEL)P 5M 5/1P. Lavis 497277 8/785

 34 KULU EDGE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 6P 5/3J. Clarson 529862 2/181

 35 LADY BELLA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 7P 5/4A. Bugeja 543203 1/060
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 1 MORT FOR SHORT Last start winner GRA, 15/07/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 2P 1/2B. Northfield 540585 11/9252

 2 FAST LIAR Last start placegetter CAS, 11/08/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 2P 1/2C. Northfield 542897 21/16366

 3 FOUR MORE GUY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 13/07/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 3P 1/1A. Lang 539201 13/11279

 4 KINGSBRAE ANNA 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 7P 1/1C. Northfield 532537 22/18276

 5 TALK IT UP Weighted points score IPS, 20/08/2022, R10, 2 2P 2P 7P 3/1/1J. Cutlack 535464 12/4201

 6 KNOW ALL JAMIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 6P 4/1/1D. King 539197 15/14219
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 1 HYPERDRIVE Grade order Grade 1 1P 1P 1P 1/2A. Newstead 534596 8/7315

 2 LIAR FOR HIRE Grade order Grade 1 2P 2P 4P 1/1C. Northfield 542272 8/7219

 3 ORSON LAURIE Grade order Grade 2 5P 4P 1P 2/1/2E. Harris 541435 22/21315

 4 AKAROA Grade order Grade 2 1P 8P 3P 2/1/2B. Northfield 539159 14/11261

 5 STORMY PARADISE Grade order Grade 3 2P 3P 2P 3/1/1S. Pickford 539196 8/7303

 6 NANGAR CANDY Grade order Grade 3 3P 2P 4P 3/1/1A. Rayner 540568 9/7303

 7 FERNANDO DIVA Grade order Grade 3 3P 5P 3P 3/1/1T. Jordan 538617 9/7279

 8 MERCY DASH Grade order Grade 4 4P 4P 1P 4/1/2N. Creighton 532544 18/11186

 9 KINGSBRAE ARCHIE Grade order Grade 4 4P 4P 5P 4/1/1R. Andrews 532536 16/11165

 10 KINGSBRAE BEAR Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 2P 5/1C. Northfield 550323 5/3210
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 1 BLACK MAGIC ROSE Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 2P 5/2F. Swain 545308 6/3264

 2 JIMARY STAR Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 4P 5/1M. Ross 507480 14/9213

 3 BEEN FRAMED 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 2P 5/4B. Ellis 550132 5/0192

 4 TIGER ROSIE Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 3P 5/2R. Andrews 539360 5/2192

 5 MR. BIRMINGHAM Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 3P 5/1J. Northfield 542854 5/3180

 6 CULTURED Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 2P 5/2S. Staples 528378 5/2165

 7 KING MISSILE 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 6P 5/4C. Northfield 542276 4/0159

 8 CHERRY CHUNKER 3 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 3P 5/4R. Newstead 531348 7/0150

 9 SYMI VENTURA 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 7P 5/4K. Mackay 541451 3/0138

 10 MAX'S MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 7P 5/2R. Andrews 550622 3/2123

 11 FRIEND OR FOE Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 2P 5/2S. Topping 538538 4/2114

 12 SECRET ANGEL 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 6P 5/4B. Beach 539144 3/0111

 13 EMMA BUNDOCK Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 7P 5/2J. Wells 528324 5/2108

 14 BURNT BROTHER Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 5P 5/3N. Creighton 544992 4/199

 15 KULU NOMAD 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 5P 5/4J. Clarson 526366 1/096

 16 HERO FOR HER 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 8P 5/4M. Ross 539142 4/090

 17 SUPREME STREAM Grade order Grade 5 5P 7C 6P 5/1G. Geary 500990 15/1388

 18 REXINA Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 5P 5/3S. Staples 534704 4/176
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 1 LEVI LASS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 12/05/2022, R1, P 7P 2P 5P M/1G. Northfield 529962 0/0112

 2 JIMARY DECODER 1 First start M/1M. Ross 550808 0/00

 3 JIMARY GEORGIA First start M/1M. Ross 550806 0/00

 4 SECRET GIFT 1 Weighted points score CAS, 11/08/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 7P M/1B. Beach 551792 0/074

 5 RUMBLE SMILE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 09/08/2022, R2, P 7P 4P 5P M/1S. Lockhart 548521 0/060

 6 ARTURO Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 6P M/1G. Northfield 548350 0/054
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 1 LINCOLN VALLEY Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 3P 1/1D. Irwin 539206 10/8342

 2 FOUR MORE GUY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 13/07/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 3P 1/1A. Lang 539201 13/11279

 3 KINGSBRAE ANNA 1 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 7P 1/1C. Northfield 532537 22/18276
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 1 JACKIE'S CHOICE Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R10, P 7P 1P 7P 3/1/1L. Walker 539041 7/6195

 2 WISDOM Weighted points score CAS, 11/08/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 1P 3/1/1R. Arnold 528181 9/7192
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 1 BOLAN ROAD 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 4P M/1N. Creighton 549725 0/0112

 2 LUCKY AS BEN 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 02/08/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 3P M/1N. Creighton 549724 0/079

 3 JIMARY DECODER 2 First start M/1M. Ross 550808 0/00

 4 JUST MUMMULGUM Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 09/08/2022, R2, P 4P M/1G. Hancock 548652 0/058

 5 LADY SUSAN 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 6P M/1A. Bugeja 543205 0/076

 6 SECRET GIFT 2 Weighted points score CAS, 11/08/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 7P M/1B. Beach 551792 0/074

 7 RUMBLE SMILE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 09/08/2022, R2, P 7P 4P 5P M/1S. Lockhart 548521 0/060

 8 LADY HOLLIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 09/08/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1A. Bugeja 543204 0/056
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 1 CATACLYSMIC Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R8, P 8P 1P 1P 3/1/1A. Lang 550632 11/4249

 2 SON OF THIRTY Weighted points score GRA, 07/08/2022, R3, P 5P 5P 1P 3/1/2M. Landrigan 540250 10/6192
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 1 RUN WEST Last start winner CAS, 18/08/2022, R8, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2F. Swain 545309 5/4183
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 1 BEEN FRAMED 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 18/08/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4B. Ellis 550132 5/0192

 2 SECRET ANGEL 2 Weighted points score CAS, 18/08/2022, R9, P 6P 7P 6P 5/4B. Beach 539144 3/0111
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